
List of institutions and allotted talukas 

Sr. no Name of 
Institution 

Address Contact Person with Contact Details Taluka 
Allotted 

1.  Sardar Patel 
College of 

Engineering 

Bhavan's 
Campus, 
Munshi 
Nagar, 

Andheri 
(West), 

Mumbai, 
Maharashtra, 
India- 400058 

Dr. A.R. Kambekar, 9224306150, Karjat, Raigad 
 

a_kambekar@spce.ac.in 

 

2.  Department of 
Technology, 

Shivaji 
University 

Vidya Nagar, 
Dist. 

Kolhapur, 
Maharashtra, 
India- 416004 

Mr. Shrikant Bhosale, 9890387898, 
smb_tech@unishivaji.ac.in 

Kolhapur 
taluka, 

Kolhapur 

3.  Padmabhooshan 
Vasantraodada 
Patil Institute of 

Technology 

Budhgaon, 
Tasgaon Rd., 

Tal. Miraj, 
Dist. Sangli, 

Maharashtra, 
India -  

416304 

Mr. N.V. Hargude, 9890133778, 
nvhargude@gmail.com 

Kavathe 
Mahankal, 

Sangli 

4.  SVERI's College 
of Engineering 

P.B. No. 54, 
Pandharpur, 

Ranjani Road, 
Dist. Solapur, 
Maharashtra, 

India – 
413304 

Mr. S. Y. Salunkhe, 9657198329, 
sysalunkhe@coe.sveri.ac.in 

Pandharpur, 
Solapur 

5.  KIT’s College of 
Engineering 

Gokul 
Shirgaon, 
Kolhapur, 

Maharashtra, 
India – 
416234 

Prof. Meghshyam G. Prasad, 9604836962, 
meghshyam@gmail.com 

Panhala, 
Kolhapur 

6.  Bharati 
Vidyapeeth 
University, 
College of 

Engineering 

Pune-Satara 
Road, 

Dhankawadi, 
Pune, 

Maharashtra, 
India – 
411043 

Dr. M.R. Gidde, 8149212195, 
mrgidde@bvucoep.edu.in 

Bhor, Pune 
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7.  Maharashtra 
Institute of 
Technology 

Beed Bypass 
Road, Satara 
Village Road, 
Aurangabad, 
Maharashtra, 

India – 
431028 

Dr. Prashant Ambad, 9422708028, 
prashant.ambad@mit.asia 

Gangapur, 
Aurangabad 

8.  Bapusaheb 
Shivajirao Deore 

College of 
Engineering 

Vidyanagari, 
Deopur, Dist. 

Dhule, 
Maharashtra, 

India – 
424005 

Prof. Abhay Bhadlikar, 9422752529, 
abhay.bhadlikar@gmail.com  

Dhule taluka, 
Dhule 

9.  Tatyasaheb Kore 
Institute of 

Engineering & 
Technology 

Warananagar, 
Tal. Panhala, 

Dist. 
Kolhapur, 

Dr. Dhanraj Patil, 8888850801, 
8208989001, dmpatil@tkietwarana.org, 

patil.dhanaraj@gmail.com 

Shahuwadi, 
Kolhapur 

Maharashtra, 
India – 
416113 

10.  Karmaveer 
Bhaurao Patil 

College of 
Engineering 

Camp Area, 
Sadar Bazar, 

Satara, 
Maharashtra, 

India – 
415001 

Prof. N.K. Patil, 9404286568, 
nkpatil1@hotmail.com 

Satara taluka, 
Satara 

11.  Amrutvahini 
College of 

Engineering 

Near Pune-
Nashik 

Highway, 
Dist. 

Ahmednagar, 
Sangamner, 

Maharashtra, 
India – 
422608 

Dr. V. D. Wakchaure, 9850683641, 
hod.mech@avcoe.org 

Sangamner, 
Ahmednagar 

12.  Prof. Ram 
Meghe Institute 
of Technology & 

Research 

Anjangaon 
Bari Road, 
Badnera, 
Amravati, 

Maharashtra, 
India – 
444701 

Dr. N.W. Kale, 9422917672, 
principal@mitra.ac.in 

Nandgaon 
Khandeshwar, 

Amravati 

13.  DY Patil College 
of Engineering & 

Technology 

Kasaba 
Bavada,Tal. 

Karveer, 
Kolhapur, 

Maharashtra, 

Prof. Abhijeet Ghute-Patil, 
7420911117,9765597999, 

abhijeetpaatil699@gmail.com 

Hatkanangale, 
Kolhapur 
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India –
416006 

14.  Gharda Institute 
of Technology 

Bombay - Goa 
Highway, 

Dabhil Naka, 
Dist. 

Ratnagiri, 
Lavel, 

Maharashtra, 
India – 
415708 

Prof. Snehal Gujarathi, 9011903343, 
ssgujarathi@git-india.edu.in  

Rajapur, 
Ratnagiri 

15.  Government 
Polytechnic 

Amravati 

Gadge Nagar, 
VMV Road, 

Dist. 
Amravati, 

Maharashtra, 
India- 444604 

Dr. D.N. Shingade, 0721-  2660127, 
office.gpamravati@dtemaharashtra.gov.in 

Amravati 
taluka, 

Amravati 

16.  Government 
Polytechnic 

Yavatmal 

Post Box No. 
24, 

Dhamangaon 
Road, Dist. 
Yavatmal, 

Maharashtra, 
India- 445001 

Prof. N.N. Shende, 07232-243278, 
gpyavatmal@gmail.com 

Yavatmal 
taluka, 

Yavatmal 

17.  Government 
Polytechnic 
Khamgaon 

Jalamb Road, 
Vitthal Nagar, 

Khamgaon, 
Maharashtra, 
India- 444312 

Prof. A.V. Pawar, 07263-256644 /254609, 
gpolykhamgaon@rediffmail.com 

Khamgaon, 
Buldhana 
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